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g, as per section 2 (cc) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 Commission means
Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission constituted under the Bangladesh Securities and
Exchange Act, 1993;

@xyg, Enquiry order no. BSEC/Surveillance/2017-0895/18 dated 23 April, 2018 and
BSEC/Surveillance/2017-0895/21 dated 12 June, 2018 to enquire into some person’s involvement
with unusual and suspicious trading activities in shares of Monno Jute Stafflers Ltd., Popular Life
Insurance Co. Ltd., Renwick Jajneswar & Co (Bd) Ltd., Stylecraft Limited, Monno Ceramic
Industries Ltd. and Alif Industries Limited in the stock exchanges. From the enquiry report it appears,
among others, that:

(i) It is observed that Mr. Md. Saif Ullah maintained BO account No. 1201700064096113 with
Globe Securities Limited. The trade pattern of MONNOSTAF shares by Md. Saif Ullah during
the period of 03-04-2018 to 29-05-2018 is given below:

Bu ale 1 Trade %

Date Qt))(( Rate %ly Bae ;r?::ge Volume Tradzf\‘/r(:)ltl?rlne
03-04-18 7705 | 977.75 7705 19841 38.83%
09-04-18 2867 | 1260.12 2867 55168 5.20%
10-04-18 7705 | 1295.46 7705 12613 61.09%
12-04-18 7000 | 1474.89 | 500 1475.30 7500 51754 14.49%
17-04-18 1133 | 1542.56 1133 11889 9.53%
18-04-18 100 1521.50 100 12073 0.83%
23-04-18 2000 | 1685.50 2000 27263 7.34%
24-04-18 2239 | 1559.24 2239 20114 11.13%
25-04-18 485 1554.74 485 14118 3.44%
26-04-18 2821 | 1578.23 900 1578.20 3721 9392 39.62%
17-05-18 6274 | 1982.84 6274 18239 34.40%
21-05-18 640 1928.91 105 1999.00 745 6606 11.28%
22-05-18 2260 | 1977.17 2260 7268 31.10%
23-05-18 115 1893.75 115 5792 1.99%
27-05-18 3623 | 2019.90 3623 9756 37.14%
29-05-18 1461 | 2173.12 1461 10129 14.42%

Total 30613 19320

From the above table it is found that client Md. Saif Ullah conducted 38.83%, 61.09%, 39.62%,
34.40%, 31.10% and 37.14% of total traded volume of MONNOSTAF share on 03.04.2018,
10.04.2018, 26.04.2018, 17.05.2018, 22.05.2018 and 27.05.2018 respectively.

Findings:
As per Section 17 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969: “No person shall, for the purpose
of inducing, dissuading, effecting, preventing or in any manner influencing or turning to his
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Advantage, the sale or purchase of any security .... (e) (v) directly or indirectly effect a series of
transactions in any security creating the appearance of active trading therein....”
Here it is found that Mr. Md. Saif Ullah was involved in a series of transactions of MONNOSTAF
shares on the aforesaid period.

(ii) Furthermore, it is observed that Mr. Md. Saif Ullah (BO ID # 1201700064096113) was involved
in self trading (auto client) of shares of MONNOSTAF which involves no change in beneficial
ownership on 26-04-2018. As a result, 900 shares of MONNOSTAF were executed in 18 howla(s)
where the account holder acted as both buyer and seller. In these prospect, a table is given below:

Trade

Trade

Trade

Trade

: Instrument 7 Buyer BO ID Seller BO ID
Date Time Volume | Price
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 20 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 70 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 80 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 10 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 50 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 80 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 90 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 30 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 20 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 10 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 30 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 70 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 40 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 90 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 60 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 40 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 60 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113
26/04/2018 | 13:01:58 | MONNOSTAF 50 1578.2 | 1201700064096113 | 1201700064096113

Findings: Whereas as per Section 17 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969: “No person
shall, for the purpose of inducing, dissuading, effecting, preventing or in any manner influencing or
turning to his advantage, the sale or purchase of any security or indirectly <(e) (iv) enter into an order
or orders for the purchase and sale of security which will ultimately cancel out each other and will not
result in any change in the beneficial ownership of such security” Here it is found that executing trade
of MONNOSTAF share by Mr. Md. Saif Ullah on 26-04-2018 where there was no change in its

beneficial ownership.

(iii)

It was observed that Mr. Md. Saif Ullah (BO ID # 1201700064096113) executed trade of

MONNOSTAF shares at higher price compared to the price immediately before or after his
execution of trade as shown below:
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09/04/2018 | 10:40:47 | MONNOSTAF 23 1234.6 | 1202050062861066 | 1203910039511481
09/04/2018 | 10:41:00 | MONNOSTAF 20 1243.9 | 1201700064096113 | 1202220061 167007
09/04/2018 | 10:41:00 | MONNOSTAF 30 1244 | 1201700064096113 | 1204430062050445
09/04/2018 | 10:41:19 | MONNOSTAF 10 1243 | 1201820032264552 | 1203910052853471
09/04/2018 | 10:41:29 | MONNOSTAF 20 1243 | 1201700062518590 | 1203910052853471
09/04/2018 | 10:41:30 | MONNOSTAF 67 1235 | 1202050062861066 | 1203610060688227
09/04/2018 | 10:41:30 | MONNOSTAF 23 1235 | 1201470000070614 | 1203610060688227
12/04/2018 | 10:59:48 | MONNOSTAF 50 1470 1202370064512645 | 1203000063606332
12/04/2018 | 10:59:532 | MONNOSTAF 40 1474 1201700064096113 | 1201580062969571
12/04/2018 | 10:59:52 | MONNOSTAF 10 1474 1201700064096113 | 1203950064 100984
12/04/2018 | 10:59:56 | MONNOSTAF 850 1473.9 | 1201700064096113 | 1203000045651445
12/042018 | 10:39:56 | MONNOSTAF 5 1475 1201700064096113 | 1203000062 149038
12/04/2018 | 10:59:58 | MONNOSTAF 50 1470 1202370064512589 | 1203620023894308
12/04/2018 | 10:59:58 | MONNOSTAF 1 1470 1202370064512602 | 1203620023894308
12/04/2018 | 10:59:58 | MONNOSTAF 9 1470 1202370064512645 | 1203620023894308
12/04/2018 | 11:00:14 | MONNOSTAF 5 1470 1202370064512645 | 1203360064090124
120472018 | 11:00:19 | MONNOSTAF 250 1474 1201700064096113 | 1202420040599223
12/04/2018 | 11:00:35 | MONNOSTAF 30 1470 1202370064512645 | 1203670025100990
25/04/2018 | 10:39:33 | MONNOSTAF 25 1549 | 1203020024529021 | 1203000063470221
25/04/2018 | 10:39:37 | MONNOSTAF 5 1553 1201700064006113 | 1202430005713081
25/04/2018 | 10:39:41 [ MONNOSTAF 194 1553.9 | 1201700064096113 | 1203320050834739
25/04/2018 | 10:39:44 | MONNOSTAF 5 1550 | 1203020024529021 | 1203010018469444

Findings: Whereas as per Section 17 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969: “No person
shall, for the purpose of inducing, dissuading, effecting, preventing or in any manner influencing or
turning to his advantage, the sale or purchase of any security or indirectly —(e) (ii) create a false and
misleading appearance of active trading in any security” It is found here that Mr. Md. Saif Ullah

executing trade of MONNOSTAF shares at higher price compared to the price immediately before or
after his execution of trade.
Contraventions:

Mr. Md. Saif Ullah (BO ID # 1201700064096113) of Globe Securities
Limited has violated section 17 (e) (ii) (iv) and (v) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969,
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Explanation of the alleged persons submitted at the time of hearing:

“Mr. Md. Saif Ullah submited a written explanation vide letter dated September 19, 2018 stating

among others that:- \/W“/
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i. Itis observed that Mr. Md. Saif Ullah (BO ID # 1201700064096113) was involved in self trading
(auto client) of shares of MONNOSTAF which involves no change in beneficial ownership on 26-
04-2018.
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iii. It was observed that Mr. Md. Saif Ullah (BO ID # 1201700064096113) executed trade of
MONNOSTAF shares at higher price compared to the price immediately before or after his
execution of trade.
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wewa, nzy, W, Sfpfie IRdw faww faesreds, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
(Ordinance No. XVII of 1969) @ section 22 [a The Securities and Exchange (Amendment) Act, 2000
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